
Staff Selection Commission (Western Region) Mumbai 

Recruitment to the post of SECTION OFFICER (HORTICULTURE), in DG CENTRAL PUBLIC 

WORKS DEPARTMENT MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS MUMBAI. 

Candidates may please refer to Advertisement Notice No. Phase-XI/2023/Selection Posts 
dated 06.03.2023 advertising, inter-alia, Post Category No. WR11123; 

 
 

 
Vacancy – 1-OBC, 01-ST 

 

 

Essential Qualifications prescribed (EQs) for the post:-  ”(a) B.Sc. in Agriculture or Botany or 

Horticulture from a recognized university or Institute; and possessing two years’ experience in Horticulture 
including ornamental gardening in any Government Department or autonomous or statutory body or PSU or 
in any company incorporated under companies Act, 2013 or listed in stock exchange; or (b) M.Sc. in 
agriculture with specialization in Horticulture or M.Sc. in landscape architecture or floriculture from a 

recognized university or Institute”. 
 

 
On scrutiny of hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents, of the candidates 

declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) for Phase XI/2023/Selection 

Posts held from 27-06-2023 to 30-06-2023 for the above mentioned post, the following candidates have 

been found provisionally eligible for the post :- 

List of the candidate, who is shortlisted for further stages of recruitment:- 

S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat Status of Scrutiny 

1 20000703215 5313042072 KAMLESH KUMAR MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

2 20000745601 5313039712 SOMENDRA MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

3 20001919449 5313018719 ASHOK KUMAR MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

4 20002074748 4313003630 PANKAJ OBC Provisionally Eligible 

5 20003669850 5313036788 POOJA MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

6 20003676786 7313010091 KRITI GUPTA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

7 20003692180 5313036992 CHETAN BAI MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

8 20004298720 5313035419 RAVINDRA KUMAR MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

9 30000788082 1313004706 AMAN KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

10 30004343186 1313019495 AKASH KUSHWAHA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

11 30006478887 5313020517 PRIYA YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

12 40000689100 2313018833 SOURAV ORAON ST Provisionally Eligible 

13 40000700021 5313024006 VIKALP OBC Provisionally Eligible 

14 40000833420 5313022286 DEEPAK KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

15 40000963506 2313018647 NARENDRA NATH HANSDA ST Provisionally Eligible 

16 40001019615 5313046107 APURVA YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

17 40001579937 2313022785 MRUTYUNJAYA BEHERA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

18 40005096164 2313020572 LADUP LEPCHA ST Provisionally Eligible 

19 50000936512 9313003110 RATHOD ANKIT KISAN OBC Provisionally Eligible 

20 50002946520 9313012359 KAMBLE SUREKHA SAKHARAM ST Provisionally Eligible 

21 50003021926 9313004990 ASHISH SURESH KAVANKAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

22 50004802935 9313009247 BORKAR GITESH VINAYAKRAO OBC Provisionally Eligible 

23 50006883154 9313010655 PRATIKSHA MANOHAR MUNDHE ST Provisionally Eligible 

24 93000347986 1313008706 DHARMENDRA KUMAR VERMA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

Contd..2/-  



** 2 ** 

S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat Status of Scrutiny 

25 95000286695 9313002185 ISHWARYA PRAVIN KOSE OBC Provisionally Eligible 

26 95000701518 9313008402 HIRALKAR MAYUR SANTOSH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

27 10001113220 8313015865 KANCHA SREEKANTH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

 

 

DD SSC WR 

Date: 01.04.2024 

 


